HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Isiah Leggett Leslie Miles
County Executive Acting-Chairperson

Date: February 11, 2011

MEMORANDUM

TO: Carla Reid, Director
Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Josh Silver, Senior Plann /
Historic Preservation Sect}s A
Maryland-National Capital Park & Plannmg Commlssxon ' RS

SUBIJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #557421 “fenﬁ repPacement

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Comm1ss1on (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was approved at the February 9, 2011 meeting.

The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: Mary Frances Pearson i
Address: 26 Hesketh Street, Chevy Chase

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable

Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must

contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. Once the work is complete

the applicant will contact the staff person assigned to t}ps,appllcatlon at 301-563-3400 or joshua.silver@mncppc-
mec.org to schedule a follow-up site visit. :

Historic Preservation Commission ¢ 1400 Spring Street, Suite 500 e Silver Spring, MD 20910 » 301/563-3400  301/563-3412 FAX
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

e MAQ, TRANCES e ARSoN
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U ; ' | e T Cheve Chase, N 10915
Stroet Nunbar cay Zgt Cacle .
Contractoer: Phone Na
Contructor Aegistution Ne.
Agent for Owner: Daytimel Phone No.
i
Houss Number: Stz §
Town/City: Nearest Cross Strest i
tor Block: Subdivision: i
Liber: " Fafio: Parcek
v U e i
A CHECK MLLAPPLICARLE: CHECK AUL APPLICARLE:
O Constrt O3 Extord (S AReyBenovate GCAM Osab |0 RoomAdstos D Porch O Deck (3 Shed
01 Move Otnstal O WradRae O Sce () Fampiaca | (I Wosdbining Stave O Singe Family
D Revisios O Repsir [ Aevocable K FencaWel corglent Sectond) [ Oter:

|
18. Constroction costestmets: 3 H

1C. I this is & revigion of s previously approved active parmit, ses Permit & |

2A. Typo of sswage disposat: 01 )l wssc 02 (J Sepue mqm
28, Type cPwatwr supply: LT 01 R wsse 02 O3 wel 03 7] Cther:

i
t
!
M Hegn__(, feet N inches '
38. indicate whether the lmncs of retaining wall is 10 be constiucted en ons of the following locsSons; l

ghmiﬂmhﬂ O Entirty on tand of owney D&lmmdm

1 hareby certiy thet | have the suthority to mate the foregoing application. mdnmmdmmmmmﬂmmm
approved by ol sgemcies litted and ) hereby scknowiadge and ecoept s to be & condition for the issasnce of this perrait.

ﬁ@%&ﬁw Nac1, 2010

Approved i " For Cosipersen,
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Appication/Permit No.: ) . Dmﬂ.d"’w -’ K{M /

Edic 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUQ!!ONS
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EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT
Address: 26 Hesketh Street, Chevy Chase Meeting Date: 1/26/11
Resource: Non-Contributing Resource B - Report Date:  1/19/11

Chevy Chase Village Historic District
Public Notice: 1/12/11
Applicant: Mary Frances Pearson
Tax Credit: None
Review: HAWP
Staff: Josh Silver
Case Number: 35/13-11E

PROPOSAL: Fence replacement

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the HPC approve the HAWP application.

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Non-Contributing Resource within the Chevy Chase Village Historic District
STYLE: Bungalow
DATE: 1916-1927

PROPOSAL

The applicant is proposing to replace an existing 6’+/- high, vertical board wooden privacy fence on the
west (right side) of the property and one matching gate with a new 6°6”+/- high, vertical board wooden
privacy fence and gate in the same location. The HPC approved the installation of a 6°6”+/- high, vertical
board privacy fence on the east (left side) of the property 1n 2008 The proposed fence and gate will match
the HPC approved design. S G

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

B .g.l':."'('
Montgomery County Code; Chapter 244-8 ‘

(a) The commission shall instruct the director to deny a permit if it finds, based on the evidence and
information presented to or before the commission that the alteration for which the permit-is
sought would be inappropriate, inconsistent with or detrimental to the preservation, enhancement
or ultimate protection of the historic site or historic resource within an historic district, and to the
purposes of this chapter.

(b)  The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such
conditions as are found to be necessary to msure conformity with the purposes and requirements of
this chapter, if it finds that:

(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic
resource within an historic district; or

@




()

(3)

4
(%)

(6)

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the
purposes of this chapter; or

The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site or historic resource located within an historic district in a
manner compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the
historic site or historic district in which an historic resource is located; or

The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or
The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of
reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site or historic resource
located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of
the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

(¢) Itis not the intent of this chapter to limit new construction, alteration or repairs to any 1 period or
architectural style.

(d) In the case of an application for work on af historic resource located within an historic district, the
commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little historical or design
significance or for plans involving new construction, unless such plans would seriously impair the
historic or architectural value of surrounidirigihistoric resources or would impair the character of
the historic district. (Ord. No. 9-4, § 1; Ord. No. 11-59.)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application as being consistent with Chapter 24A-
8(b), (1) and (2):

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings to Historic
Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review'and stamping prior to submission for the
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Sefvices (DPS) building permits;

and with the general condition that the applicant shall notify the Historic Preservation Staff if they propose
to make any alterations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will contact the
staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or anne.fothergill@mncppc-mc.org to schedule a
follow-up site visit.
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. HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Deytime Phone No.. 2 O — 2 3 G~ ﬁO% ]

Tax A amt No.:

Name of Property Owner: B e &u Phone No.:
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Town/City: Nearest Cross Street: LoNv
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Liber: _ Folio: Parced:
RS Sy P,
1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:

O Construct O3 Extend . Aker/Renovte C3at COsm O Room Addiion (3 Porch [ Deck (D Shed
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% On party kne/property line {3 Entirety on land of awner J On public right of way/essament

1 hareby certify that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application Is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans
opproved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknawledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

QM%&SM bs&.._h&_o____
Shnature of oswner or authorired agemt Dets

Approved: For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission
Dete:

Disapproved: _ s"
Application/Permit No.: 5;7 (;;2 / Dste Filed: Date tssued:

Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS




Existing Property Condition Photographs (duplicate as needed)
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HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
[Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners)

Owner’s mailing address
26 HesKell, St
Chevy Chnoe W
Low\S

Owner’s Agent’s mailing address

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses
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Page 1 of 1

2004-5 emails
brorsen
collins response

Fwd: Permit Application - 26 Hesketh Street
Christopher Sperl

to:

maryfrances.pearson

11/27/2010 02:03 PM

Cc:

christopher erckert

Show Details

History: This message has been replied to.
Mary Frances, we sent this today. Please let us know if there is anything more we can do!

" In peace,

Christopher

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Christopher Sperl <ctsperl@gmail.com>

Date: Sat, Nov 27, 2010 at 1:58 PM

Subject: Permit Application - 26 Hesketh Street

To: CCV Permitting <ccvpermitting@montgomerycountymd.gov>
Cc: christopher erckert <christopher.erckert@gmail.com>

We are writing to express our support of the application by Mary Frances Pearson and Joe Howe for a
permit to replace the fence that separates their property from ours. We are not opposed to, and in fact
support, their application.

Please do not hesitate to call or email us if we can be of any further assistance.
In peace,

Christopher Sperl & Christopher Erckert
28 Hesketh Street

In peace,
Christopher

file://C\WINDOWS\Temp\notesE1 EF34\~web2888.htm 11/30/201




Silver, Joshua

From: maryfrances.pearson@ey.com

Sent: Wednesday, January 26, 2011 10:45 AM
To: Silver, Joshua

Subject: Re: 26 Hesketh Street

Emst & Young

From: "Silver, Joshua" [Joshua.Silver@mncppc-mc.org]
Sent: 01/26/2011 10:32 AM EST

To: MaryFrances Pearson

Subject: RE: 26 Hesketh Street

Per your request your case will be postponed until the February 9™ HPC meeting. The HPC will consider your proposal at
its February 9™ meeting.
Please contact me with any questiuns.

Regards,
Josh

From: maryfrances.pearson@ey.com [mailto:maryfrances.pearson@ey.com]
Sent: Wednesday, January 26, 2011 7:30 AM

To: Silver, Joshua

Subject: Re: 26 Hesketh Street

Dear Joshua. I have a small disability that makes it impossible to walk on snow. Can I join by phone or should I postpone to next
month or will the meeting be postponed tonight. Sorry I am such a nuisance. again I appreciate your help and positive
recommendation.

Ernst & Young

From: "Silver, Joshua" [Joshua.Silver @mncppc-mc.org]
Sent: 01/15/2011 12:24 PM EST

To: MaryFrances Pearson

Subject: RE: 26 Hesketh Street

The meeting is held at the main Planning Department Office, 8787 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring and starts at
7:30 p.m. You should receive a copy of the meeting agenda with the staff report that is mailed to you later next
week.

Josh



From: maryfrances.pearson@ey.com [mailto:maryfrances.pearson@ey.com|
Sent: Fri 1/14/2011 3:39 PM

To: Silver, Joshua

Ce:

Subject: 26 Hesketh Street

Dear Josh

1 just listen to your Voicemail. Thank you so much for recommending
approval and sharing your advice regarding attending the meeting. See you
on January 26. Do you mind telling me what time and where the meeting is?
Many thanks

Ernst & Young

Any U.S. tax advice contained in the body of this e-mail was not intended

or written to be used, and cannot be used, by the recipient for the purpose

of avoiding penalties that may be imposed under the Internal Revenue Code
or applicable state or local tax law provisions.

The information contained in this message may be privileged and
confidential and protected from disclosure. If the reader of this message
is not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for-
delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified
that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error,
please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it
from your computer.

Notice required by law: This e-mail may constitute an advertisement or
solicitation under U.S. law, if its primary purpose is to advertise or

promote a commercial product or service. You may choose not to receive
advertising and promotional messages from Ernst & Young LLP (except for
Ernst & Young Online and the ey.com website, which track e-mail preferences
through a separate process) at this e-mail address by forwarding this

message to no-more-mail @ey.com. If you do so, the sender of this message
will be notified promptly. Our principal postal address is 5 Times Square,
New York, NY 10036. Thank you. Ernst & Young LLP

Any U.S. tax advice contained in the body of this e-mail was not intended or written to be
used, and cannot be used, by the recipient for the purpose of avoiding penalties that may be
imposed under the Internal Revenue Code or applicable state or local tax law provisions.

The information contained in this message may be privileged and confidential and protected from disclosure. If the reader
of this message is not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and
deleting it from your computer.

Notice required by law: This e-mail may constitute an advertisement or solicitation under U.S. law, if its primary purpose is
to advertise or promote a commercial product or service. You may choose not to receive advertising and promotional
messages from Ernst & Young LLP (except for Ernst & Young Online and the ey.com website, which track e-mail
preferences through a separate process) at this e-mail address by forwarding this message to no-more-mail@ey.com. If
you do so, the sender of this message will be notified promptly. Our principal postal address is 5 Times Square, New
York, NY 10036. Thank you. Ernst & Young LLP

Any U.S. tax advice contained in the body of this e-mail was not intended or wfiiten to be

2
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used, and cannot be used, by the recipient for the purpose of avoiding penalties that may be
imposed under the Internal Revenue Code or applicable state or local tax law provisions.

The information contained in this message may be privileged and confidential and protected from disclosure. If the reader
of this message is not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and
deleting it from your computer.

Notice required by law: This e-mail may constitute an advertisement or solicitation under U.S. law, if its primary purpose is
to advertise or promote a commercial product or service. You may choose not to receive advertising and promotional
messages from Ernst & Young LLP (except for Ernst & Young Online and the ey.com website, which track e-mail
preferences through a separate process) at this e-mail address by forwarding this message to no-more-mail@ey.com. If
you do so, the sender of this message will be notified promptly. Our principal postal address is 5 Times Square, New
York, NY 10036. Thank you: Ernst & Young LLP
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Municipality Letter for
Proposed Construction Project

Subject Property: 26 Hesketh Street, Chevy Chase, MD 20815
Property Owner: Mary Frances Pearson

Project Manager/Contractor: TBD

Proposed Work: replace existing fence

11/29/2010

Carla Reid, Director

Department of Permitting Services of Montgomery County
255 Rockville Pike, 2™ floor

Rockville, MD 20850

Dear Ms. Reid,

This letter is to inform your department that the above homeowner/contractor has notified Chevy Chase Village
that he or she plans to apply for both county and municipal permits for the above summarized construction
project. Chevy Chase Village will not issue any municipal building permit(s) for this proposed project until
Montgomery County has issued all necessary county permits and the applicant has provided Chevy Chase
Village with copies of county-approved and stamped plans. We have advised the homeowner/contractor that a
permit from Montgomery County does not guarantee a permit from this municipality unless the project complies
with all our municipal rules and regulations.

If this homeowner/contractor later applies for an amended county permit, please do not approve that application
until you have received a Municipality Letter from us indicating that the homeowner/contractor has notified us
of that proposed amendment to the permit.

If you have any questions about this proposed project and the municipal regulation of it by Chevy Chase
Village, do not hesitate to have your staff contact my office. The Village Permitting Coordinator can be reached

by phone at 301-654-7300 or by e-mail at cevpermitting@montgomerycountymd.gov.

Sincerely,

Chevy Chase Village Manager

CHEVY CHASE VILLAGE :

5906 Connecticut Avenue { SHANA R. DAVIS.COOK
Chevy Chase, Maryland 20815 Village Manager

Phone (301) 654-7300 :  DAVIDR.PODOLSKY

Legal Counsel

Fux (301} 9079721

cov@montgomerycountymd.gov
wwwv.chevychasevillagemd.gov



HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
Isiah Leggett William Kirwan
County Executive Chairman

Date: 7/11/13

MEMORANDUM

TO: Diane Schwartz Jones, Director
Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Anne Fothergi{l K¢
Planner Coordi
Historic Preservation Section-Planning Department
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #631942—alterations to front stoop and walkway

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP) and this application was approved by the HPC on July 10, 2013.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: Christopher Erckert et al
Address: 28 Hesketh Street, Chevy Chase

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. Once the work is completed
the applicant will contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 to schedule a follow-up site
visit.

Historic Preservation Commission ¢ 8787 Georgia Ave., Suite 206 e Silver Spring, MD 20910 « 301/ 563-3400 « 301/ 563-3412 FAX
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Comettonor A BOosiae
Daytime Phene No: 2OV 585. 2222

Contact Emails SNBWN S bBemaven.comn

Tukcomie: __ CO04ST 11O

Name of Property Owner:_CALC \TTD PUCE E/RUELT €5 AL Daytive Phone No: 202 HH 0052

s 28 Hesketh St Oevy Chase MD . 2e8is5.Y422 5
Cay

Swroet Number Stast Zip Coce
M”.': Ted

Contractorr: TeD
Contractor Registration Ne.. 1 2>
Agert for Owner: Borinett f:mn\cuc(&:?fqu M\l'\c.&yﬁmﬂm&; 201 -585.22272

LWLALIUY OF BULANG/PATMEAR

Houss Numb 43 Strest 1'\‘6‘(8—-\1\ g‘w&d'

Town/City: C‘I\CVI\-‘LCV\OSC- NewestCrossSwoet L2y Tadcwa oy

o -9/10  po 29 sudison: Cheny Clhase Section 2

Liver: Fob: Pacat: ‘

YR O PR AL TR AN LS

TA CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPUCABLE:
O Constuct O Extand (3 AtarRenovate OAM OSs O RoomAddtion (I Porch () Deck [ Shed
O Move Ol O WreckRae O Sl [ Froplace ) Weodtuming Stove D Singhe Family
O Revision O Repar [ Revocals. O FenceWal (corplemSactiond) O Other: ST OEP

18. Conswuction costestimaex: 3 __ 5/ W
1C. ¥ this is a revision of & previously approved active permit, see Permit #

FMCLELE T OB NEVY (ONS TRUS TION

ST R IR AN
ZA. Type of sawage disposal 01 O wssC 02 O Septic 03 2 Other:
28. Type of watsr supply: 01 {J wsse 02 O wet 03 O Other:

; CONGLXTE ONLY FON FERCEARETAINING WA

JA. Height [ inches
38. Indicats whether the fence e retsining wall is to be canstructad on ane of the following locations:
12J On party fina/property kine 1J Entisly on lend of owner 3 On public right of way/easament

1 horsby cartity that | rhcomirlomhmolorogdmwkamMm:m&:mwmmwmwwmm
approved by all & Asted and | hersty scinowfedge and accept this to be & condition for the issusnce of tivs permit.

619101%

Edit /21799



BENNETT FRANK McCARTHY
la rchitects, inc.

1400 Spring Street, Suite 320, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-2755

28 Hesketh Street, Chevy Chase - HAWP Application
ATTACHMENT A

Written Description of Project:

The house at 28 Hesketh Street is a 2 1/2 story, single-family residence with a cellar. Its existing
front stoop is a 5-sided, truncated design built of stamped concrete, with a stamped concrete

landing and lead walk. This project is limited to an orthagonal reconfiguration of the front stoop
and landing, with new finish materials (flagstone) for the stoop, landing and lead walk, as well as

the addition of (3) metal railings.

The house underwent renovation and a rear addition in 2010-2011, approved by the Historic
Preservation Commission in 2010, that resulted in a property more appropriate to the character of

Chevy Chase Village.

Owner’s Mailing Address: Christopher Erckert and Christopher Sperl, 28 Hesketh Street,

Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Owner’s Agent’s Mailing Address: Bennett Frank McCarthy Architects, Inc., Suite 320, 1400

Spring Street, Silver Spring, MD 20910

Addresses of Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners:

Martin Weinstein
25 Hesketh Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Grace Spring
27 Hesketh Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Kristen Donoghue and Jonathan Hacker
30 Hesketh Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Richard and Amy Zantzinger
23 Grafton Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Mary Pearson and Joseph Howe
26 Hesketh Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Dexter and L. J. Bullard
29 Hesketh Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

William McKee
21 Grafton Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Michael and C. H. Kelleher
25 Grafton Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

(301) 585-2222

www.bfmarch.com

“fax (301) 585-8917
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EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT
Address: 28 Hesketh Street, Chevy Chase Meeting Date: 7/10/13
Resource: Contributing Resource Report Date: 7/3/13
Chevy Chase Village Historic District
Applicant: Christopher Erckert et al. Public Notice: 6/25/13
(Shawn Buehler, Architect)
Review: HAWP Tax Credit: None
Case Numbers: 35/13-13Z Staff: Anne Fothergill
Proposal: Alterations to front stoop and walkway
STAFF RECOMMENDATION
Approval

O Approval with conditions

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Contributing Resource within the Chevy Chase Village Historic District
STYLE: Craftsman
DATE: 1926

PROPOSAL
The applicants are proposing to alter the front stoop and landings so they have squared off edges and to
install a new metal railing on the stairs to match the existing metal railings. They also propose to install

flagstone over the concrete front walkway.

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

Montgomery County Code; Chapter 24A-8

(a) The commission shall instruct the director to deny a permit if it finds, based on the evidence and information
presented to or before the commission that the alteration for which the permit is sought would be
inappropriate, inconsistent with or detrimental to the preservation, enhancement or ultimate protection of the
historic site or historic resource within an historic district, and to the purposes of this chapter.

(b) The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such conditions as are
found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of this chapter, if it finds that:

(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic resource
within an historic district; or

®



(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural or
cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic resource is located and would
not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter; or
(3) The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private utilization of
the historic site or historic resource located within an historic district in a manner compatible with the
historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the historic site or historic district in which an
historic resource is located; or
(4) The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or
(5) The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of
reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or
(6) In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site or historic resource located
within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of the alternative

. proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

(c) It is not the intent of this chapter to limit new construction, alteration or repalrs to any 1 penod or
architectural style.

(d) In the case of an application for work on an historic resource located within an historic district, the
commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little historical or design significance or
for plans involving new construction, unless such plans would seriously impair the historic or architectural
value of surrounding historic resources or would impair the character of the historic district. (Ord. No. 9-4, §
1; Ord. No. 11-59.) '

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application as being consistent with
Chapter 24A-8(b)(1) &(2);

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings to Historic
Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to submission for the
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits;

and with the general condition that the applicant shall notify the Historic Preservation Staff if they
propose to make any alterations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will
contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or anne.fothergill@mncppc-mc.org
to schedule a follow-up site visit.




House Number: 263

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

- APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

ConactPoma Xt BOoemse

contact mmail; SNOwWA @ bvroveh . con
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BENNETT FRANK McCARTHY

1400 Spring Street, Suite 320, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-2755

28 Hesketh Street, Chevy Chase —- HAWP Application
ATTACHMENT A

Written Description of Project:

The house at 28 Hesketh Street is a 2 1/2 story, single-family residence with a cellar. Its existing
front stoop is a 5-sided, truncated design built of stamped concrete, with a stamped concrete

landing and lead walk. This project is limited to an orthagonal reconfiguration of the front stoop
and landing, with new finish materials (flagstone) for the stoop, landing and lead walk, as well as

the addition of (3) metal railings.

The house underwent renovation and a rear addition in 2010-2011, approved by the Historic
Preservation Commission in 2010, that resulted in a property more appropriate to the character of

Chevy Chase Village.

Owner’s Mailing Address: Christopher Erckert and Christopher Sperl, 28 Hesketh Street,

Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Owner’s Agent’s Mailing Address: Bennett Frank McCarthy Architects, Inc., Suite 320, 1400

Spring Street, Silver Spring, MD 20910

Addresses of Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners:

Martin Weinstein
25 Hesketh Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Grace Spring
27 Hesketh Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Kristen Donoghue and Jonathan Hacker
30 Hesketh Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Richard and Amy Zantzinger
23 Grafton Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Mary Pearson and Joseph Howe
26 Hesketh Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Dexter and L. J. Bullard
29 Hesketh Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

William McKee
21 Grafton Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Michael and C. H. Kelleher
25 Grafton Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

(301) 585-2222

www.bfmarch.com

/ N\

fax (301) 585-8917 w




[ i
H 13.7 g vl EXISTING DETACHED, ONE-STORY H
I —— FRAME GARAGE / CLUBHOUSE. I
i -~ TEXISTING PATIO AT GRADE. i
[ \ [
| 4 w‘i |
{'—3%' o o RERMDSEEACC |
PARTS OF L-OTS H | EXISTING IN-GROUND ’
l SWIMMING POOL TO REMAIN I
2 £10 - BLOCK 24, | : T .
seCToONNO.2 | |
CHEVY CHASE | i i |
TOTAL AREA: 7,500 SF i : ! i
Qe i o 180 | Q
] i 6o | a
! I o _,{———! RAISED PATIO.
i — o
. I 20 .
| 3
: ! g b 129
I I EXISTING & CHAIN
I 3 UINK FENCE AT
] | REAR YARD TO
I g, 21 REMAIN.
ol oz« )
[] I -
I g I 4.6 g
[] §I _3_2’- »
| —
' | b
| #28 |
| EXISTING :
i m 212 STORY IvAC CONDENSER
g i | MASONRY HOUSE ) *§
i WITH CELLAR E l exmy
| | 1 STOOP.
AN s
. N i Q S
4 HIGH FENCE |Z_ :;/ 9 329-.7'. :?‘ I F_ani:g@oﬁ
H ! EE] 35 I BOARD PRIVACY
I l / I FENCE TO REMAIN
" i a o i '
I ) 25 FRONT VARD SETEACK | 1 I
1.0, 1.4
i i N\
I e i S I
H ¢ EXISTING CHMNEY
EISTING l — N [— TO REMAIN,
ASPHALT DRIVE: . ’
| i 3 S
H oo g \ H REMAIN,
I g z : I— EXISTING STAMPED
' 2 7 ’ CONCRETE STOOP,
l | LANDING & LEAD
WALK,
——— “WES - T T s %oo - -—
HESKETH STREET O
A_1 ERCKERT-SPERL STOOP BENNETT FRANK McCARTHY
I 28 Hesketh Street, Chevy Chase, MD 20815 m
EXISTING SITE PLAN 1400 Spring Street, Suite 320, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-2755
19 june 2013 Scale: 1" = 10'-0" #0927 (301) 585-2222 www.bfmarch.com fax (301) 565-8917



EXISTING DETACHED, ONE-STORY

PARTS OF LOTS

R

FRAME GARAGE / CLUBHOUSE.
VE)QSHNG PATIO AT GRADE.

EAST 60.00
l— O — - — —— - — - — . — . —— . —— - —— — > —
]
[]
]
]

REAR YARD SETBACK.

EXISTING IN-GROUND
SWIMMING POOL TO REMAIN

9 £10 - BLOCK 24, I
SECTION NO. 2
CHEVY CHASE

TOTAL AREA: 7500 SF

I ———

i
f
i
i
i
i
j
!
8 | 4.0
] i co
. ! " 20
| :
| » 3
. : o 149
- g
| &
] | -
I gl 46 4
i @
' @ ’_3£
al
| i
' !
g 828
} EXISTING
i " 212 STORY
g i :uw MASONRY HOUSE
[ WITH CELLAR
i
. /( |
4' HGH FENCE —— !17,7' A 8 .
feTr ST
H ' 35
| !
' ! P
| O T
1.0, 25 FRONT YARD SETBACK
. oy
I T‘ 752 S =25
1]
>
o e | — TN N
I st ; F—cemeosson
i alw 3 ! REMAIN,
IS
9l q
| I LANDINGS (x4).
l_ - — - #———— NEW RAGSTONE
— oo "TT—— FINISH OVER EXISTWG
STAMPED CONCRETE
ANISH,
E METAL RAILINGS (x3).

HESKETH STREET

6

A-2

19 June 2013

PROPOSED SITE PLAN
Scale: 1" = 10'-0"

ERCKERT-SPERL STOOP

28 Hesketh Street, Chevy Chase, MD 20815

ra r ¢ h i

t e ct s,

BENNETT FRANK McCARTHY

inec.

1400 Spring Street, Suite 320, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-2755

#0927 (301) 585-2222

www.bfmarch.com

fax (301) 585-8917



/

%\ EXISTING HOU
L INFILL CORNE
& OF STOOP (
Al / L 26 | ¥ EXISTING TREAD
. NEwWFRWAS OVE
AN o] 2 XS AM
c
.5 ALK,

s e A _J-o  ERCKERT-SPERL STOOP _ .. BENNETT FRANK McCARTHY
28 Hesketh Street, Chevy Chase, MD 20815 “architects, inc.



T

N

panll=

L

s

i
.

EXISTING ONE-STORY

ENCLOSED PORCH TO

— REMAIN

T

snni{ijnun)

—

=~

EXISTING STAMPED
CONCRETE STOOP,
LANDING & LEAD WALK

EXISTING FRONT ELEVATION

LT

/

T

NEW FLAGSTONE FINISH

OVER EXISTING STAMPED

CONCRETE FINISH

= SQUARE OFF EDGES

OF EXISTING STOOP &

LANDINGS (%4)

PROPOSED FRONT_ELEVATION

3

A-4

19 June 2013

FRONT ELEVATIONS
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"

ERCKERT-SPERL STOOP

28 Hesketh Street, Chevy Chase, MD 20815

#0927

BENNETT FRANK McCARTHY

ar c hitect s, inec.

1400 Spring Street, Suite 320, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-2755
(301) 585-2222 www.bfmarch.com fax (301) 585-8917



STOOP - FRONT

STOOP - LEFT STOOP - RIGHT
A_5 ERCKERT-SPERL STOOP BENNETT FRANK McCARTI-_IY
28 Hesketh Street, Chevy Chase, MD 20815 architects, in '
EXISTING PHOTOS 1400 Spring Street, Suite 320, Silver Spring, Maryland 20916‘-2755

19 june 2013 Scale: N.T.S. #0927 (301) 585-2222 www.bfmarch.com fax (301) _.585-8917



